POWELL RIVER and TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERIES
SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 3, 2025

gathet REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC V8A 2L2

POWELL RIVER CEMETERY
Lot Fee Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult Upright 1,058.25 352.75 1,411.00 70.55 - 1,481.55
Adult 909.75 303.25 1,213.00 60.65 - 1,273.65
Child 396.75 132.25 529.00 26.45 - 555.45
Infant 240.00 80.00 320.00 16.00 - 336.00
Cremated Remains 354.75 118.25 473.00 23.65 - 496.65
Green Section 885.75 295.25 1,181.00 59.05 - 1,240.05
Graveliner Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
(Required unless steel casket is used, except Green) 751.00 - 751.00 37.55 52.57 841.12
Urn Vault
(Required for use with cremated remains, Poly Granite or Fibreglass) 158.00 - 158.00 7.90 11.06 176.96
TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERY
Lot Fee Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult Upright 567.00 189.00 756.00 37.80 - 793.80
Adult 559.50 186.50 746.00 37.30 - 783.30
Child 207.00 69.00 276.00 13.80 - 289.80
Infant 207.00 69.00 276.00 13.80 - 289.80
Cremated Remains 315.00 105.00 420.00 21.00 - 441.00
(Graveliner not required)
INTERMENT SERVICES
Monday - Friday Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult 1,067.00 - 1,067.00 53.35 - 1,120.35
Child 708.00 - 708.00 35.40 - 743.40
Infant 644.00 - 644.00 32.20 - 676.20
Cremated Remains 315.00 - 315.00 15.75 - 330.75
Casket Vault 1,461.00 - 1,461.00 73.05 - 1,534.05
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays
Adult 1,601.00 - 1,601.00 80.05 - 1,681.05
Child 1,062.00 - 1,062.00 53.10 - 1,115.10
Infant 966.00 - 966.00 48.30 - 1,014.30
Cremated Remains 473.00 - 473.00 23.65 - 496.65
Casket Vault 2,192.00 - 2,192.00 109.60 - 2,301.60
MEMORIALIZATION - POWELL RIVER & TEXADA ISLAND
Marker Installation Cost Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Marker width < 50.8 cm. (20"); length < 30 cm. (12") 210.00 10.00 220.00 11.00 - 231.00
Marker width > 50.8 cm. (20"); length > 30 cm. (12") 247.00 10.00 257.00 12.85 - 269.85
Green Section Marker
width < 30.48 cm. (12"), length < 20.32 cm. (8") 210.00 10.00 220.00 11.00 - 231.00
Green Section - Communal memorial bronze plaque:
width < 20.32 cm. (8"); length < 5.08 cm. (2") 473.00 210.00 10.00 693.00 34.65 33.11 760.76
Curbing for standard-sized markers up to 28" x 16" 631.00 404.00 10.00 1,045.00 52.25 44 17 1,141.42
Custom Size Curbing 700.00 490.00 10.00  1,200.00 60.00 49.00  1,309.00
Base for Canadian Military Memorial Marker 856.00 10.00 866.00 43.30 909.30
Upright Marker 856.00 10.00 866.00 43.30 909.30
In-ground Vase 11.00 53.00 10.00 74.00 3.70 0.77 78.47
OTHER CHARGES - POWELL RIVER & TEXADA ISLAND Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Transfer of Licence 74.00 - 74.00 3.70 - 77.70
Lifting of Memorial Marker 137.00 - 137.00 6.85 - 143.85
Preparing Memorial Marker for Shipping 194.00 - 194.00 9.70 - 203.70
Lifting of Curbing 448.00 - 448.00 22.40 - 470.40
DISINTERMENT / EXHUMATION SERVICES Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Adult 3,201.00 - 3,201.00 160.05 - 3,361.05
Child 2,124.00 - 2,124.00 106.20 - 2,230.20
Infant 1,932.00 - 1,932.00 96.60 - 2,028.60
Cremated Remains 945.00 - 945.00 47.25 - 992.25
Casket Vault 4,383.00 - 4,383.00 219.15 - 4,602.15

*

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.



Appendix 'C'
qathet REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC V8A 212

GARDEN OF REST MAUSOLEUM, POWELL RIVER CEMETERY
SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 3, 2025

CRYPT PURCHASE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Tier 5 7,318.80 813.20 8,132.00 406.60 - 8,538.60
Tier 4 8,198.10 910.90 9,109.00 455.45 - 9,564.45
Tier 3 9,936.90 1,104.10  11,041.00 552.05 - 11,593.05
Tier 2 11,104.20 1,233.80 12,338.00 616.90 - 12,954.90
Tier 1 Westminster Crypt which accommodates 2 caskets 16,216.20 1,801.80 18,018.00 900.90 - 18,918.90
CRYPT ENTOMBMENT SERVICE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 453.00 - 453.00 22.65 - 475.65
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 680.00 - 680.00 34.00 - 714.00
CRYPT MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic- 7 x 9 cm oval
Black & White 551.00 130.00 10.00 691.00 34.55 38.57 764.12
Color 730.00 130.00 10.00 870.00 43.50 51.10 964.60
Frame # 1069 58.00 58.00 2.90 4.06 64.96
Lettering
Up to 25 characters, including 8 numerals 1,155.00 245.00 10.00 1,410.00 70.50 80.85 1,561.35
Each additional character 35.00 35.00 1.75 2.45 39.20
Vase 227.00 130.00 10.00 367.00 18.35 15.89 401.24
NICHE PURCHASE - MARBLE FRONT Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Inside
Tier 9-10 684.90 76.10 761.00 38.05 - 799.05
Tier 7-8 784.80 87.20 872.00 43.60 - 915.60
Tier 5-6 902.70 100.30 1,003.00 50.15 - 1,053.15
Tier 3-4 1,001.70 111.30 1,113.00 55.65 - 1,168.65
Tier 1-2 765.90 85.10 851.00 42.55 - 893.55
Outside -
Tier 7-10 463.50 51.50 515.00 25.75 - 540.75
Tier 3-6 635.40 70.60 706.00 35.30 - 741.30
Tier 1-2 463.50 51.50 515.00 25.75 - 540.75
INURNMENT Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 231.00 - 231.00 11.55 - 242.55
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 346.50 - 346.50 17.33 - 363.83
MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic- 6 x 8 cm oval
Black & White 546.00 130.00 10.00 686.00 34.30 38.22 758.52
Color 798.00 130.00 10.00 938.00 46.90 55.86 1,040.76
Frame 63.00 - - 63.00 3.15 4.41 70.56
Lettering
Up to 20 characters including 8 numerals 924.00 230.00 10.00 1,164.00 58.20 64.68 1,286.88
Each additional character 35.00 - - 35.00 1.75 2.45 39.20
Vase 242.00 130.00 10.00 382.00 19.10 16.94 418.04
NICHE PURCHASE - GLASS FRONT Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Tier 6-7 992.70 110.30 1,103.00 55.15 - 1,158.15
Tier 3-5 1,152.90 128.10 1,281.00 64.05 - 1,345.05
Tier 1-2 812.70 90.30 903.00 45.15 - 948.15
INURNMENT Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 231.00 - 231.00 11.55 - 242.55
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 346.50 - 346.50 17.33 - 363.83
MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund  Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic- 6 x 8 cm oval
Black & White 504.00 74.00 10.00 588.00 29.40 35.28 652.68
Color 630.00 74.00 10.00 714.00 35.70 44.10 793.80
Frame 63.00 - - 63.00 3.15 4.41 70.56
Lettering
Plaque installation 74.00 10.00 84.00 4.20 - 88.20
Brass Plaque & Inscription cost + 15% variable variable variable variable
Vase 341.00 74.00 10.00 425.00 21.25 23.87 470.12

*

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.
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gathet REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC V8A 2L2

POWELL RIVER and TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERIES
SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 3, 2025

COLUMBARIA NICHE PURCHASE Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Tier 3-5 1,049.40 116.60 1,166.00 58.30 - 1,224.30
Tier 1-2 765.90 85.10 851.00 42.55 - 893.55
INURNMENT Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Monday - Friday 231.00 - 231.00 11.55 - 242.55
Saturday, Sunday, Holidays 346.50 - 346.50 17.33 - 363.83
MEMORIALIZATION Cost Fee Care Fund Subtotal GST PST* TOTAL
Photoceramic
Black & White 546.00 58.00 10.00 614.00 30.70 38.22 682.92
Color 798.00 58.00 10.00 866.00 43.30 55.86 965.16
Recess 58.00 - - 58.00 2.90 4.06 64.96
Lettering
Etching 352.00 58.00 10.00 420.00 21.00 24.64 465.64
Vase 74.00 58.00 10.00 142.00 7.10 5.18 154.28

*

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.



